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EHWG: TigasEER 2022/05/12
TG ES
i TS TEEAE — 20 5 H44T Fik . VN-Index U 0.62%, 1Ej#
TR | VNI | HNI | UPCOM
it 1.301.53 333.04 98.79 1301.53 B, HNX-Index LEi% 0.92%, Upcom-Index F#k 0.27%. 3
%H 0.62% 0.92% -0.27%
%18 -3.50% -1.74% -5.03% KGR SRR 2B 2R 118 7,090 1Ei8eE & .
% H -12.18% -22.91% -13.22%
i 3.62% 19.04% 21.86% SRAT I 25 HE Bh4e 8 Bk EEE) 77, W CTG (+6%). ACB
B AE(BILVND) ‘
&= H 11,505 1,109 420 (+2.6%)~ MBB (+1.7%). It4b, FPT. MWG. PNJ ZE4h& 2 iEH
H X5/ 16,069 1,563 726
H ¥4 A 19,264 2,084 1,074 W 7E T HARA 1% B B AEARIE . E MM 2022 E58 — TP 2T
A& i
i 1,280.55 7.98 15.74 ¥4#1%, VRE (+2.8%) 15 H WS R MkE. 75— 7,
E.ﬂ 1,375.96 4.19 11.16
B 9541 379 458 PLX. MSN. VIC. BVH. HPG &2 H N k.
TR S N .
SR 259 144 234 INEE R 870 fErEE. VNM (700 &) « EIVEVN30 (540
Tk 101 66 102
T 64 144 567 &) « DXG (480 &) #iiERLMKE. Mz, DPM (490
TGt ,
PE ; 13.90 15.84 18,14 £ . CTG (490 1) « DGC (410 f2) fEE BT HAEY.
(ﬁ;ﬁl:g)ﬁ 5,162 385 1,282 Tﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%
g B A % 3.95% 2.07% 5.15% . s e n -
N ———— AR AT B 4 1E T, VN-Index P HEA & HHHHGL 1,315 -
VNINDEX 1,328 ENHIBH Jih. (R, THIiGAE NG IFR SRS, M
SRS r = AR BaNE S B, (BRI SRR ESS, BUREHREEER
.' HoF R ER TG I MEM . Al R TR N R, BN TE B
M A A : B AR B 2 RS -
| N N _ . . e -
| [ . KEFEIES AT B KHit, TMEEm g E T lBign
o~ T 15, NEAE ARSI R R

AEE https://ysradar.yuanta.com.vn/Z & A B A% 15 55
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HHEBATE S B (HSX) W WAL 5 B (HSX) UPCOM T35 (UPCoM)
BN T ETUN N TSN NETON TN T
1301.53 0.62% 333.04 0.92% UPCoM 98.79 -0.27%
VN30 1349.82 0.32% HN30 574.39 1.15%
VN Mid 1751.77 1.58% VNX AllSh 1320.89 0.72%
VN Small 1694.83 1.15%
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RBAE

Hite
il
EH/

1280.55
1375.96
-95.41

RRAME

R
i
ER/E

15.74
11.16
4.58

_E¥RHEES/ iREER/ RARAE/

NBB
EIB

REE}
LDG

TEHE/
JEeRG
SGT
IDI
TLH
MSN
DCL

3700
1200
2050
6000

850

FREK(VND)

-1900
-1250

-600
-4200
-1000

6.98%
6.98%
6.97%
6.93%
6.88%

FRER%

-6.03%
-5.22%
-4.41%
-3.62%
-3.39%

*iFRE: T1{E>5,000 G RALES15 A

HEHE/

VIC
VHM
GAS
HPG

A%
STB
ROS
DIG

HPG
HQC

378,601
306,640
304,370
206,707
183,837

ART
L14

APS
EVS

T kHEA/
figl

NVB
NRC
BNA
NBC
OCH

Jiikiz: =)

KSF
NVB
IDC
BAB

3300
600
14000
1700
2700

TREL(VND)

-3200
-700
-700
-300
-200

35,525
32,280
20,713
15,030
14,159

10.00%
10.00%
9.99%
9.94%
9.85%

TR %

-8.60%
-3.47%
-1.98%
-1.95%
-1.56%

BOT
DDV
SGP
G36

Tk,
figi

KLB
TCI
VCP
TIN
QNS

HifEH/

MCH
BSR
VEA
GE2

621
1130
1320

543

192,103
75,919
61,548
56,082
36,786

8.36%
6.90%
5.74%
5.00%
4.85%

TRER%

-3.95%
-0.20%
-0.01%
0.61%
0.65%

-~ T o/ BZEJE?EIF

19,706,800
11,893,600
11,641,300
9,971,700
9,830,600

12,080,289
13,465,000

8,374,984
17,572,584
14,250,163

HUT
KLF
SHS

CEO

8,110,066
4,095,053
3,722,453
3,080,170
2,789,148

10,097,367
3,743,258
5,171,173
5,028,126
4,270,328

Z#IIR: BloomBerg & Yuanta Research
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2,177,334
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s EEE SR

HSX SM&EEHE/EE

26/04  27/04  28/04 29/04 04/05 05/05 06/05 09/05

2604 27/04  28/04  29/04

HNX/ME g HR/EE
| .

2604 27/04  28/04 29/04 04/05  05/05

06/05

UPCOM4NEFHE/ER

09/05

04/05

05/05

06/05

09/05

10/05

10/05

10/05

11/05

11/05

11/05

R & ot Hil e

(Mil.VND) i (Mil.VND)
DPM 49,484 | VNM 70,216
CTG 49,300 | E1IVFVN30 54,184
DGC 41,224 | DXG 47,613
VHM 34,116 | MSN 30,654
FUEVFVND 25,545 | PLX 21,224

HSX A& B/ 5 4

HB&H Feeaa Rl

(Mil.VND) V] (Mil.VND)
PVS 6,481 | THD 1,394
IDV 261 | PSD 800
PVI 169 | LHC 613
IVS 132 | BCC 161
CEO 121 | PTI 117

HNX 4MN& E /& BRI 5§ 4

HE&#H e H#eH

((RYNID)) v (Mil.VND)
QTP 7,941 | QNS 5,771
VEA 1,307 | SID 575
SIP 963 | MES 453
MCH 887  ACV 406
CSI 406 | EIC 307

UPCOM #M& H/EHE AT 5 44

Wi FiinPro - YSVN
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25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0%
-5.0%

N N N \ N N v " v v v
DRI IR I RGN R
PFFFFalovyogesy

NN SN N N R U G S N
e SHT' [ndex (Thailand) e ] C] Index (Indonesia)
emms PCOMP Index (Philippines) == \NINDEX (VietNam)
30.0x
Wrg i BTG
P/B 1.6x 2.1x 1.6x 2.2x
20.0x
PIE 17.8x 17.29 19.0x 14.2x
ROE % 9.49 12.39 8.98 15.79 15.0x
ROA % 243 318 2.03 2.57 10.0x
Vén hoa UTSyD 554.41 623.75 178.13 223.20 I I I
5.0x
Triéu
GTGD i . . b b
USD 2.17 1.43 0.13 0.69 0.0x -... ..-.
LS c6 tire % 277 2.25 1.95 1.28 P/B P/E ROE ROA
Ji:  BloomBerg & YSVN
B SET Index Thai Lan M JCl Index Indonesia

B PCOMP Index Philippines B VNINDEX Index Viét Nam
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Nguyén Thé Mith Ly Thi Hién Quéch Pirc Khanh
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18428 3622 6368 ext 3826 +84 28 3622 6368 ext 3908 +84 28 3622 6868 ext 3833
minh.nguyen@yuanta.com.vi hien.ly @yuanta.com.vn khanh.quach@yuanta.com.vn
Khéng Hiru Hiép Nguyén Trinh Ngoc Hong Pham Tén Phat
RASHTER RARATEER BEATEE
+84 28 3622 6368 ext 3912 +84 28 3622 6868 ext 3832 +84 28 3622 6368 ext 3880
hiep.khong @yuanta.com.vn hong.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn phat.pham @yuanta.com.vn

PN IRE 35

Pham Péc Thanh V& Thi Thu Thay Lwong Ky Ty

LB TR ER RE AT IR B REMTIREE

+84 28 3622 6368 ext 3416 +84 28 3622 6868 ext 3505 +84 28 3622 6368 ext 3653
thanh.pham @yuanta.com.vn thuy.vo@yuanta.com.vn ty.luong@yuanta.com.vn
Bii Quéc Phong V5 Pinh Tuan Nguyén Viét Quang
FIZRHTHEH WM T AR TNTRE

+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3701 +84 28 3622 6868 ext 3301 +84 28 3622 6368 ext 3404

phong.bui @yuanta.com.vn

Pinh Thi Thu Cac
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+84 28 3622 6368 ext 3203
cuc.dinh@yuanta.com.vn
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YUANTA SECURITIES VIETNAM — RETAIL RESEARCH

quang.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

YUTA<GO>/ TRANG 8


mailto:minh.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

4N Cong Ty Chdn%l(hodn Yuan

a
Yuanita vrét Nam Securl;/es Viefnam www.yuanta.com.vn

vAY

We Crecie Fortune

Appendix A: Important Disclosures

Analyst Certification

Each research analyst primarily responsible for the content of this research report, in whole or in part, certifies that with respect to each security or issuer that the analyst covered in this
report: (1) all of the views expressed accurately reflect his or her personal views about those securities or issuers; and (2) no part of his or her compensation was, is, or will be, directly
or indirectly, related to the specific recommendations or views expressed by that research analyst in the research report.

Ratings Definitions

BUY: We have a positive outlook on the stock based on our expected absolute or relative return over the investment period. Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company’ s
outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile. We recommend investors add to their position.

HOLD-Outperform: In our view, the stock” s fundamentals are relatively more attractive than peers at the current price. Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company” s outlook,
financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile.

HOLD-Underperform: In our view, the stock” s fundamentals are relatively less attractive than peers at the current price. Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company” s outlook,
financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile.

SELL: We have a negative outlook on the stock based on our expected absolute or relative return over the investment period. Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company’ s
outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile. We recommend investors reduce their position.

Under Review: We actively follow the company, although our estimates, rating and target price are under review.

Restricted: The rating and target price have been suspended temporarily to comply with applicable regulations and/or Yuanta policies.

Note: Yuanta research coverage with a Target Price is based on an investment period of 12 months. Greater China Discovery Series coverage does not have a formal 12 month Target
Price and the recommendation is based on an investment period specified by the analyst in the report.

Global Disclaimer
© 2018 Yuanta. All rights reserved. The information in this report has been compiled from sources we believe to be reliable, but we do not hold ourselves responsible for its completeness

or accuracy. It is not an offer to sell or solicitation of an offer to buy any securities. All opinions and estimates included in this report constitute our judgment as of this date and are
subject to change without notice.

This report provides general information only. Neither the information nor any opinion expressed herein constitutes an offer or invitation to make an offer to buy or sell securities or
other investments. This material is prepared for general circulation to clients and is not intended to provide tailored investment advice and does not take into account the individual
financial situation and objectives of any specific person who may receive this report. Investors should seek financial advice regarding the appropriateness of investing in any securities,
investments or investment strategies discussed or recommended in this report. The information contained in this report has been compiled from sources believed to be reliable but no
representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy, completeness or correctness. This report is not (and should not be construed as) a solicitation to act as securities
broker or dealer in any jurisdiction by any person or company that is not legally permitted to carry on such business in that jurisdiction.

Yuanta research is distributed in the United States only to Major U.S. Institutional Investors (as defined in Rule 15a-6 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended and SEC
staff interpretations thereof). All transactions by a US person in the securities mentioned in this report must be effected through a registered broker-dealer under Section 15 of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Yuanta research is distributed in Taiwan by Yuanta Securities Investment Consulting. Yuanta research is distributed in Hong Kong by
Yuanta Securities (Hong Kong) Co. Limited, which is licensed in Hong Kong by the Securities and Futures Commission for regulated activities, including Type 4 regulated activity
(advising on securities). In Hong Kong, this research report may not be redistributed, retransmitted or disclosed, in whole or in part or and any form or manner, without the express
written
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